Los Angeles, State of California, to purchase a vacant parcel containing approximately 40,319 
square feet (0.93 acre) of unimproved land (the "Real Property") located at 6975 Atlantic Avenue, 
APN: 7101-017-020), in the City of Long Beach, County of Los Angeles, State of California for 
the sum of Nine Hundred Twenty Thousand and NO/00 Dollars ($920,000) from Compton Hunting 
& Fish Club,, a California Corporation (hereinafter collectively the "Sellers") . It is the intent of the 
County to use the Real Property for County public park and recreational purposes. The property 
to be acquired is legally described in Exhibit "A" and depicted in Exhibit "A-1" attached to this